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Gentlemen: 

As you are aware, 10 CFR 170 of the Commission's regulations for license 
and inspection fees was revised effective June 20, 1984. Section 170.12(b) 
of the revised rule provides that for application for permits, licenses, 
facility reference design approvals, and special projects which have 
been on file with the Commission for review for six months or longer, 
billings would be made at six-month intervals or when the review is 
completed, whichever is earlier.  

Consistent with the requirements of 10 CFR.170.12(b), we have completed 
the cost analysis for the Bellefonte I and Bellefonte 2 OL application 
reviews for the period June 24, 1984 through December 22, 1984. The 
costs through that period are $76,340 for Bellefonte 1 and $15,587 for 
Bellefonte 2. The enclosures show a breakdown of the review costs by 
program office. Based on a reexamination of the costs for the previous 
billing period by the Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation, an adjustment 
of $12,988 has been made to the Bellefonte 1 bill, leaving a balance due of 
$63,352. The Office of Resource Management has been notified to bill the 
Authority $63,352 for Bellefonte 1 and $15,587 for Bellefonte 2. When 
making payment, please make reference to the bill numbers.  

Sincerely, 

signed fV

William 0. Miller, Director 
License Fee Management Staff 
Office of Administration
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Tennessee Valley Auth ty 
rating License Review Costs F 6/24/84 Through 12/22/84 

FACILITY: Bellefonte 1 

DOCKET NO.: 50-438

Program Office 
Review 

1. NRR

2. IE-HQ 

3. REGIONS 

4. ACRS

5. NMSS

Costs Per 
Professional 
Staff-hour 

$62

53 

53 

62 

58

Professional 
Staff-hours 
Expended 

92.8

88.0 

1,011.2 

2.5

Staff-hour 
Costs 

$ 5,754

Contractual 
Costs 

$12,173

4,664 

53,594

155

Total Cost:

NRR Cost Adjustment 
From Previous Billing 

Period 

Revised Cost total

Total 
Costs 

$17,927 

4,664 

53,594

155

$76,340

-12,988 

$63,352



Tennessee Valley Auth y 
Operating License Review Costs From 6/24/84 Through 12/22/84

FACILITY: 

DOCKET NO.:

Bellefonte 2 

50-439

Program Office 
Review 

1. NRR

2. IE-HQ 

3. REGIONS 

4. ACRS 

5. NMSS

Costs Per 
Professional 
Staff-hour

$62 

53 

53

Professional 
Staff-hours 
Expended

294.1

Staff-hour 
Costs

15,587

Contractual 
Costs

62 

58

Total Cost: $15,587

Total 
Costs

$15,587


