DISTRIBUTION: Reg. Docket File PDR LPDR LFMS Actual Manpower File RMDiggs, LFMS CJHolloway, LFMS DWeiss, LFMS LFMS Reactor File LSolander, PRAB MKaltman, PRAB CHARWOOD NRR M. JUNCAN NRA

E. ADENSAM NRA

NOV 2 9 1985

Docket Nos. 50-438 and 50-439

> Tennessee Valley Authority ATTN: Mr. H. G. Parris Manager of Power 500A Chestnut Street, Tower II Chattanooga, Tennessee 37401

Gentlemen:

As you are aware, 10 CFR 170 of the Commission's regulations for license and inspection fees was revised effective June 20, 1984. Section 170.12(b) of the revised rule provides that for application for permits, licenses, facility reference design approvals, and special projects which have been on file with the Commission for review for six months or longer, billings would be made at six-month intervals or when the review is completed, whichever is earlier.

Consistent with the requirements of 10 CFR 170.12(b), we have completed the cost analysis for the Bellefonte 1 and Bellefonte 2 OL application reviews for the period June 24, 1984 through December 22, 1984. The costs through that period are \$76,340 for Bellefonte 1 and \$15,587 for Bellefonte 2. The enclosures show a breakdown of the review costs by program office. Based on a reexamination of the costs for the previous billing period by the Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation, an adjustment of \$12,988 has been made to the Bellefonte 1 bill, leaving a balance due of \$63,352. The Office of Resource Management has been notified to bill the Authority \$63,352 for Bellefonte 1 and \$15,587 for Bellefonte 2. When making payment, please make reference to the bill numbers.

Sincerely,

Winginal Signed By Wm, O. Miller

William O. Miller, Director License Fee Management Staff Office of Administration

Enclosure: Cost Breakdown By Program Office

LFMS: ADM

11/27/85

WOMiller

ADOCK 05000438

8512100147 851129

PDR

A

OFFICE

DATE

NRC FORM 318 (10-80) NRCM 0240

D85

CJ**holl**loway:|rej

LFMSADM

11

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Tennessee Valley Authority erating License Review Costs Fr 6/24/84 Through 12/22/84

FACILITY: Bellefonte 1

DOCKET NO.: 50-438

Pro	ogram Office Revi e w	Costs Per Professional Staff-hour	Professional Staff-hours Expended	Staff-hour Costs	Contractual Costs	Total Costs
1.	NRR	\$62	92.8	\$ 5,754	\$12,173	\$17,927
2.	IE-HQ	53	88.0	4,664	-	4, 664
3.	REGIONS	53	1,011.2	53,5 9 4	-	53,594
4.	ACRS	62	2.5	155	-	155
5.	NMSS	58	-	-	-	-

Te	otal Cost:	\$76,34 0
NRR Cost Adjustm From Previous Bi Period	ent lling	-12,988
Revised Cost tot	al	\$ 63,352

Tennessee Valley Authory Operating License Review Costs From 6/24/84 Through 12/22/84

FACILITY: Bellefonte 2

DOCKET NO.: 50-439

Program Office Review		Costs Per Professional <u>Staff-hour</u>	Professional Staff-hours Expended	Staff-hour Costs	Contractual Costs	Total <u>Costs</u>
1.	NRR	\$62	-	-	-	-
2.	IE-HQ	53	-	-	-	-
3.	REGIONS	53	294.1	15,587	-	\$15,587
4.	ACRS	62	-	-	-	-
5.	NMSS	58	-	-	-	-

Total Cost: \$15,587